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DAKinports@semprautilities.com (DAKinports@semprautilities.com);
KCordova@SempraUtilities.com (KCordova@SempraUtilities.com);
kjk@kjkammerer.com (kjk@kjkammerer.com); JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com
(JYamagata@SempraUtilities.com); sephra.ninow@energycenter.org
(sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org); DNichaus@SempraUtilities.com
(DNichaus@SempraUtilities.com); Ischavrien@semprautilities.com
(Ischavrien@semprautilities.com); dkolk@compenergy.com
(dkolk@compenergy.com); lkostrzewa@edisonmission.com
(Ikostrzewa@edisonmission.com); tblair@sandiego.gov (tblair@sandiego.gov);
RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases);
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lau@cpuc.ca.gov (lau@cpuc.ca.gov); pherrington@edisonmission.com
(pherrington@edisonmission.com); neburgess@sycamore.com
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(whb@a-klaw.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); bobgex@dwt.com
(bobgex@dwt.com); Jones, Kimberly
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCJ5); Gonzales, Matthew
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(CPUCCases@pge.com); Diane Fellman@nrgenergy.com
(Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); Pappas, John
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Tagnipes, Jeorge S. (jeorge.tagnipes@cpuc.ca.gov); Baker, Simon
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(sarah.thomas@cpuc.ca.gov); jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us
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(billjulian@sbcglobal.net); Khosrowjah, Sepideh
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Iwong(@energy state.ca.us (Iwong@energy .state.ca.us); DeBerry, Bruce
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Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov (Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov);

bmeister@energy .state.ca.us (bmeister@energy.state.ca.us ), Dumas, Gretchen T.
(gretchen.dumas@cpuc.ca.gov); Park, Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov);
Auriemma, Kathryn (kathryn.auriemma@cpuc.ca.gov); rip@eesconsulting.com
(rfp@eesconsulting.com); mmiller@energy.state.ca.us

(mmiller@energy .state.ca.us); rsanders@hlpower.com (rsanders@hlpower.com);
pholley@covantaenergy.com (pholley@covantaenergy.com); Long, Douglas M.
(douglas.long@cpuc.ca.gov); Hortinela, Teresa (teresa.hortinela@cpuc.ca.gov);
Martin, Laura A. (laura.martin@cpuc.ca.gov); Linsey, Steve
(steve.linsey@cpuc.ca.gov); Fok, Tracy Y. (tracy.fok@cpuc.ca.gov); Oh, Jerry
(jerry.oh@cpuc.ca.gov); Loewen, James (james.loewen@cpuc.ca.gov); Wilson,
Gregory A. (gregory.wilson@cpuc.ca.gov); Leung, Joanne
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Cc:
Bec:
Subject: Workshop Notice: Rule 21 Working Group

Please note that due to overlap in service lists, you may receive this email more than once.

Rule 21 Working Group Attendees and Parties to Service Lists R.10-05-004, R.11-05-005,
R.08-08-009, R.08-06-024, and A.08-11-001:

This email provides notification of three upcoming meetings regarding Rule 21 reforms: a Rule
21 Working Group Workshop, a Rule 21 Working Group Technical Subcommittee meeting,
and a Rule 21 Working Group Business Practices Subcommittee meeting.

The Rule 21 Working Group Workshop will be held:

Friday, August 19, 2011, 9:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.

Auditorium, California Public Utilities Commission
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505 Van Ness Ave.

San Francisco, California

Off-site participation: Webcast

The purpose of the Rule 21 Working Group Workshop will be to advise participants of the
CPUC’s interconnection-related activities, and solicit feedback on a Proposed Rule 21
Working Group Scope of Work and Participation Protocol. An agenda and related materials
will be sent before the Workshop.

The Rule 21 Working Group Technical Subcommittee meeting will be held:

Friday, August 19, 2011, 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Courtyard Room, California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Ave.

San Francisco, California

Off-site participation: Phone bridge (limited)

The purpose of the Rule 21 Working Group Technical Subcommittee meeting is to begin
addressing key technical aspects of Rule 21 in order to accommodate generating facilities of all
types interconnecting to the utility-controlled distribution grid.

The Rule 21 Working Group Business Practices Subcommittee meeting will be held:

Tuesday, August 23, 2011, 1:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m.
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Courtyard Room, California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Ave.

San Francisco, California

Off-site participation: Phone bridge (limited)

The purpose of the Business Practices Subcommittee meeting will be to begin discussion of
process reforms necessary to accommodate technical changes to Rule 21.

Participants can RSVP for one or more of the above meetings here: https://ia.cpuc.ca.qgov/rule21.

An agenda and materials will be posted on the CPUC’s Rule 21 webpage the week of August
1,2011. Stakeholders may, but are not required to, submit written comments on the materials
prior to the Workshop.

Of potential relevance to research on interconnection of distributed generation, the California
Solar Initiative has announced the release of its Third Grant Solicitation for the Research,
Development, Demonstration, and Deployment (RD&D) Program. The Solicitation page can
be found at: http://www.calsolarresearch.ca.gov/Current-Solicitations/solicitation-third html.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Rachel Peterson
California Public Utilities Commission, Energy Division
(415) 703-2872

Rachel.Peterson@cpuc.ca.gov
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The intent of the Rule 21 Working Group is to build consensus among the CPUC, investor-
owned utilities, generators, and advocates for Rule 21 reforms to meet the technical needs and

policy goals of interconnecting distributed generation.

Stay updated on CPUC’s Rule 21 activities at hitp.//www.cpuc.ca.gov/PUC/energy/DistGen/rule21.htm.
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